
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 480,613,930

 13,636,364

 1,332,015
 11,878,883

 13,218,234

 14,280,725

 417,101

 0
 1,029

 418,130

 9,684,312

 55,627,592

 8,455,615

 290,356

 303,152,329
 53,879,230
 43,496,310

 5,909,830

 1,297,888
 407,735,587

 8,504,780

 159,309 pounds of extract NOV 2011 290,356 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 14,281,010

 11,950,035
 1,338,822

 13,295,748

 352,475

 0

 747

 353,222

 9,956,855

 298,251,207

 47,348,859

 53,779,401
 5,235,825

 1,097,679

 59,184,495

 7,727,370

 281,893

 9,117,383

 482,024,112

 405,712,971

 13,648,970

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  7,336  6,891
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        Total Non-Grain products  72,878,343  76,311,141

 259,020 pounds of extract 281,893 Pounds of hops is equivalent to NOV 2010
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 6,064,768,671

 168,531,421

 16,226,250
 147,815,331

 164,458,078

 178,637,144

 4,039,651

 63

 33,629
 4,073,343

 113,365,258

 719,192,663
 95,677,718

 3,592,971

 3,725,087,716

 578,634,062
 701,501,477
 110,447,469

 22,221,291

 5,137,892,015

 108,413,304

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 181,506,566

 150,670,864
 16,243,783

 167,305,877

 3,720,222

 27

 28,252

 3,748,501

 113,823,759

 3,861,508,317
 652,254,266
 666,087,792

 75,533,654

 20,682,123

 719,362,563
 84,351,150

 4,033,338

 116,995,511

 6,200,808,714

 5,276,066,152

 171,054,378

 416,497  391,230

 926,876,656  924,742,562

1 of 1

http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


