

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: November 2011

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-11-2011

Page: 1 of 1

Report Date:

02-FEB-2012

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	14,280,725	14,281,010	178,637,144	181,506,566
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,878,883	11,950,035	147,815,331	150,670,864
In barrels and kegs	1,332,015	1,338,822	16,226,250	16,243,783
Tax Determined, Premises Use	7,336	6,891	416,497	391,230
Sub Total Taxable	13,218,234	13,295,748	164,458,078	167,305,877
Tax-free				
For export	417,101	352,475	4,039,651	3,720,222
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	63	27
Consumed on brewery premises	1,029	747	33,629	28,252
Sub Total Tax-Free	418,130	353,222	4,073,343	3,748,501
Total Removals	13,636,364	13,648,970	168,531,421	171,054,378
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,684,312	9,956,855	113,365,258	113,823,759
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	303,152,329	298,251,207	3,725,087,716	3,861,508,317
Corn and corn products	53,879,230	47,348,859	578,634,062	652,254,266
Rice and rice products	43,496,310	53,779,401	701,501,477	666,087,792
Barley and barley products	5,909,830	5,235,825	110,447,469	75,533,654
Wheat and wheat products	1,297,888	1,097,679	22,221,291	20,682,123
Total Grain products	407,735,587	405,712,971	5,137,892,015	5,276,066,152
Sugar and syrups	55,627,592	59,184,495	719,192,663	719,362,563
Hops (dry)	8,455,615	7,727,370	95,677,718	84,351,150
Hops (used as extracts)	290,356	281,893	3,592,971	4,033,338
Other	8,504,780	9,117,383	108,413,304	116,995,511
Total Non-Grain products	72,878,343	76,311,141	926,876,656	924,742,562
Total Used	480,613,930	482,024,112	6,064,768,671	6,200,808,714

290,356 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract NOV 2011 159,309 281,893 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 259,020 pounds of extract NOV 2010

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.